PASCOAG FIRE DISTRICT

SPECIAL MEETING

PURSUANT TO ARTICLE II, SECTION 2 OF THE BY-LAWS OF THE PASCOAG FIRE DISTRICT, ALL TAXABLE INHABITANTS AND THOSE OTHER RESIDENTS OF THE PASCOAG FIRE DISTRICT QUALIFIED TO VOTE IN SAID DISTRICT ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO ASSEMBLE FOR A SPECIAL MEETING AT:

PASCOAG FIRE DEPARTMENT, HOSE COMPANY #2

141 HOWARD AVENUE

THURSDAY, AUGUST 6, 2020 AT 7:00PM

SOCIAL DISTANCING GUIDELINES WILL BE IN PLACE

Members of the public who do not feel comfortable attending in person may call 646-876-9923 at the start of the meeting. The meeting ID is 85406968159. Persons calling in may make any comments during the meeting by emailing carmella. white @pascoagfire.org with your name and comments.

To consider the following agenda items:

1. Vote to replace the heating system at Pascoag Fire Station Hose Co. 1, 105 Main Street in an amount not to exceed \$92,000.00

CANVASS MEETING NOTICE

THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE PASCOAG FIRE DISTRICT WILL BE IN SESSION AT 6:00pm, TUESDAY, JULY 28, 2020 FOR THE PURPOSE OF CANVASSING AND CORRECTING THE VOTING LIST TO BE USED AT THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE PASCOAG FIRE DISTRICT TO BE HELD ON THURSDAY, AUGUST 6, 2020. THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD ON ZOOM. MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC MAY CALL 646-876-9923 AT THE MEETING START TIME IF THEY WOULD LIKE TO LISTEN. THE MEETING ID IS 81459163013.

NOTICE

ALL MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS ARE SUBJECT TO THE OPEN MEETINGS LAWS, WHICH INCLUDE REQUIREMENTS FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES. ANYONE WISHING TO PARTICIPATE IN THESE MEETINGS, WHO MAY REQUIRE REASONABLE ACCOMODATIONS SUCH AS A SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER, PLEASE CONTACT THE DISTRICT OFFICE AT 401-568-4920 ONE (1) WEEK PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED MEETING.

Voting will be held on the night of the special meeting for all persons attending in-person. Anyone listening on the phone will have the opportunity to vote on Friday, August 7th from 8 AM to 2 PM, at the District's office, 141 Howard Avenue.

Arthur J Houle Clerk of The Pascoag Fire District

This institution is an-equal opportunity provider and employer.